Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20364

Date sent

06/02/2019

Subject

First Aid Training and Mental Health Training

Details of enquiry

- 1. What First Aid Training and Mental Health Training, if any, do you provide to your staff?
- 2. The current provider of First Aid Training and Mental Health Training to your staff and contract expiry date
- 3. The name and contact details of the person responsible at your organisation for First Aid Training and Mental Health Training

Response Sent

- What First Aid Training and Mental Health Training, if any, do you provide to your staff? Physical First Aid training for medical and nursing staff, and
 - First aid Training for Office based staff
- 2. The current provider of First Aid Training and Mental Health Training to your staff and contract expiry date British Red Cross visits, every three years No contract.
- 3. The name and contact details of the person responsible at your organisation for First Aid Training and Mental Health Training
 - Lisa J Tucker, Health and Safety Manager, Risk Manager